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Repeal. SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts, so far as 
they contravene or conflict with the provisions of 
this act, are hereby repealed. 

SiccnoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 15, 1889. 

[No. 272, A.] 	[Published April 18, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 392. 
AN ACT for the preservation of fish in the Doug-

las mill pond and Douglas creek, and its tribu-
taries, in Jackson county, Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Preservation of 

 

SECTION 1. For and during the full period of Ash in Douglas 
mill pond and three years fr -nn and after the fifteenth day of 
cTuenkey.jackwn  April, A. D. 1839, no person shall catch, kill or 

take any brook, rainbow or mountain trout, or 
other fish from the Douglas mill pond, situated in 
the town of Melrose, in the county of Jackson, in 
this state, or from Douglas creek, or any of its 
tributaries, in the said county of Jackson, by 
means of a hook and line, or any other device 
whatever. 

Penalty. 	 SECTION 2. Any person violating the provis- 
ions of section 1, of this act, shall, upon convic-
tion thereof, be punished by a fine not less than 
ten nor more than one hundred dollars, and the 
costs of prosecution, and in default of the pay-
ment of such fine and costs, be committed to the 
common jail until the same are paid, or until dis-
charged by due course of law. 

SHartort 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 15, 1889. 


